
·-----------···· --·· 

oocuMENr RounNG FORM(})~· I jt r fo © 
NAME OF DOCUMENT: KEITH & SCHNARS AMENDMENT 11 TO WORK AUTHORIZATION 16724.70 
-$6,390 FOR IMPERIAL POINT LARGE WATER MAIN PHASE II 

Approved Comm. Mtg. on DECEMBER 18, 2012 CAR# 12-2390 ITEM: I:8J M-5 

Routing Origin: 1:8J CAO 

Also attached: 1:8J copy of CAR 1:8Jcopy of document 0 ACM Form 1:8J 3 originals 

By: LB forwarded to: MARYANN JOHNSTON, PUBIC WORKS ENGINEERING 
Initials 

Please Check the proper box: CIP FUNDED~ YES 0 NO 

Capital Improvements defined as having a life 
of at least I 0 years and a cost of at least $50,000 
and shall mean improvements to real property 
(land, buildings, fixtures) that add value and/or 
extend useful life, inc. major repairs such as 
roof replacement, etc. Tenn "Real Property" 
include: land, real estate, realty, reaL 

Capitallmpr. ent Pr ·ects 

2.) Approved as to Funds Available: by .1.....!~~~~~~~-------~ate: /6J.Q/7.J 2--

Amount Required by Contract/Agreement$ /o. '39fJ ·&0 Funding Source~ f117ZO. 'I'Ji 
Dept./Div. f£~/eNG ln:ex/Sub-object ____;;_;f.R:;::::....0~.i~_Project # t/IJ.:ZO 

0 

3.) City Attorney's Office: Approved as to Form:# 4 Originals to City Mgr. By: CARRIE SARVE~ 
. N 

Carrie Sarver c\ s ; 
4.) Approved as to content: Assistant City Manager: 

By:-------------
By: _________________ _ 

Stanley Hawthorne, Assistant City Manager Susanne Torriente, Assistant City Manager 

5.) Acting City Manager: Please sign as indicated and forward 4 originals to Mayor. 

6.) Mayor: Please sign as indicated and forward 4 originals to Clerk. 

7.) To City Clerk for attestation and City seal. 

INSTRUCTIONS TO CLERK'S OFFICE 

8.) City Clerk: retains one original document and forwards 3 original documents to: 
MARYANN JOHNSTON, PUBIC WORKS ENGINEERING 

\D .. 
N 

D Copy of document to ___________ [8JOriginal Route form to Linda Blanco, CAO 

0 Attach __ certified copies of Reso. # 0Fill-in date 

L:\A-LMB\FORMS\ROUTE FORMS\K&S Amendmentdoc 



: lr.tt..~:. KEITH and SCHNARS, P.A. 
i .,:~ 5 ENGINEERS, PLANNERS, SURVEYORS -

October 8, 2012 

Dated the l ~fk.-. day ot &c~~--C , 2012 

Mr. Jorge Holguin, Project Manager 
City of Fort Lauderdale 
100 North Andrews Avenue 
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 

RE: WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 16724.70, Amendment No.11 
Imperial Point Large Water Main 
Construction Phase Services 
Additional Services Agreement (Amendment No. 11) P.O. #02704 
City of Fort Lauderdale Project No. 11720 
Keith and Schnars, P.A. Project No. 16724.70 

Dear Mr. Holguin: 

In accordance with the terms and conditions of the Professional Services Agreement, approved by the City 
Commission on February 20, 2001, between Keith and Schnars, P.A. ("K&S") and The City of Fort 
Lauderdale ("CITY"), for the provision of professional general/civil engineering consulting services, and 
extended by the 1st and 2nd Extensions to the Agreement as approved by the City Commission on 
February 17, 2004, and March 6, 2007, respectively, this request for additional services is submitted for 
your consideration and approval. The work associated with Amendment No. 11 will be invoiced as 
Additional Services to Work Authorization No. 16724.70, approved on December 2, 2003. 

K&S has provided design and permitting services for the proposed water main improvements (see FIGURE 
NO. 1). With the approval of Amendment No. 10, among other tasks, the CITY authorized K&S to provide 
Pre-Construction Services on a T&M basis to include renewal of various permits, assist with bidding and 
Contractor selection, and review of shop drawings and product data. In responding to unforeseen issues 
related to both bidding and permitting services, K&S services will exceed the previously established task 
amount. 

Amendment No. 11 will provide budget to cover additional effort required during permitting and bidding 
tasks for pre-construction services (Task 8.03-Amendment 1 0). 

6500 North Andrews Avenue J Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33309-2132 
(954) 776-1616 • (800) 488-1255 • Fax (954) 771-7690 

www.keithandschnars.com 



Additional Services Agreement (Amendment No. 11), P.O. #02704 
Imperial Point Large Water Main-Phase 2 

October 8, 2012 

City of Fort Lauderdale Project No. 11720 
Keith and Schnars Project No. 16724.70 

AMENDMENT TO THE SCOPE OF SERVICES 

8.03 Pre-Construction Services (Additional Services to K&S Task No. 05011) 

-

With approval of Amendment #1 0, K&S was to provide various pre-construction services to include: 

• Update/renewal of permits, 
• Attend preconstruction meetings with selected Contractor as coordinated by CITY, 
• Provide technical review of Contractor's shop drawings and product data for conformance 

with construction documents. 

Services were originally approved under Amendment No. 10, Item 8.03 for T&M billing with an 
estimate of 60 hours of effort over a 6 week period against an approved budget amount of $6,700. 
The services required for this task will likely extend to a three (3) month period with nearly double 
the original estimate of 60 hours. 

The additional effort is attributed to extensive modifications to plans for what was intended to be a 
simple renewal of the HRS permit, extensive comments and processing of County review, and 
modifications to bid documents to address questions for alternate materials from bidders. With this 
amendment, K&S is requesting approval for additional efforts in the amount of $6,390.00 
(representing approximately 71 hours), to be added to Task 8.03 (Amendment No. 10). 

(Remainder of this Page Intentionally Left Blank) 

2 

§ ~~~ S ~~!~R:.~~A~~!!~~!~~J:;~~ -



Additional Services Agreement (Amendment No. 11 ), P.O. #02704 
Imperial Point Large Water Main·Phase 2 
City of Fort Lauderdale Project No. 11720 
Keith and Schnars Project No. 16724.70 

WORK AUTHORIZATION N0.16724.70 
Imperial Point Large Water Main 

Construction Phase Services 
Amendment to Scope of Services (Amendment No. 11) 

8.0 Construction Phase Services: 

8.03 Pre-Construction Services (K&S Task No. 05011) (T&M) 
(Additional Services) 

L.S. =Lump Sum; N. T.E. =Not to Exceed; T& M = Time & Materials 

3 

§ ~~~ § ~~!~R:.~~A~~!!~~!~~J:;~~ -

October 8, 2012 

$ 6,390.00 



Additional Services Agreement (Amendment No. 11 ), P.O. #02704 

Imperial Point Large Water Main·Phase 2 
City of Fort Lauderdale Project No. 11720 
Keith and Schnars Project No. 16724.70 

WORK AUTHORIZATION N0.16724.70 
Imperial Point Large Water Main 

Construction Phase Services 
Amendment to Scope of Services (Amendment No. 11) 

KEITH and SCHNARS, P.A. KEITH and SCHNARS, P.A. 

By /­
TimH , 
Vic resident, Civil Engineering 

STATE OF FLORIDA 

October 8, 2012 

COUNTY OF BROWARD b 
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ~day of • rnL£, 2012, by Tim 
Hall, P.E. and Tanzer Kalayci, P.E. as Vice President and President respe tively, of Keith and Schnars, 
P.A., a Florida Corporation, on behalf of the corporation. They are personally known to me and did not take 

My Commission Expires:~ JO, 2DJ4 

l:>)>qB46tB 
Commission Number 

(CORPORATE SEAL) 

- 4 

§ ~~~ ~ ~~!~R~,nP~!~!!~~!~~~~~ -



Additional Services Agreement (Amendment No. 11), P.O. #02704 
Imperial Point Large Water Main-Phase 2 
City of Fort Lauderdale Project No. 11720 
Keith and Schnars Project No. 16724.70 

WITNESSES: 

(CORPORATE SEAL) 

WORK AUTHORIZATION N0.16724.70 
Imperial Point Large Water Main 

Construction Phase Services 
Amendment to Scope of Services (Amendment No. 11) 

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE 

t~f.eh By __________________ _ 

LEE R. FELDMAN, City Manager 

ATTEST: 

trrvi~/<. 

N :\DATA\CIVIL\ I 0724 Ciry of Fort Lauderdale\wkauth\70 Imperial Point\Amcndmt!nts\70 Amendment No. 11\lmpcnal Point No.11 Rev JO-R-12.doc 

- 5 

§ ~~~ ~ ~~~~R:~~A~~!!~~!~~J:;~~ -

October 8, 2012 



~~'ROJECT NAME: Imperial Point Large Water Main- Phas· WORK AUTHORIZATION PROJECT 

~ROJECT NO.: 11720 NUMBER: 16724.70 Amendment No. 11 MANAGER: Roberto Goncalves Jr 

KEITH andSCHNAAS, P.A •... · 
ENGINEEM1LANI'J~R~isuRVE1~~s • 

.PROJECT SUMMARY SHEET :. 

TASK NO.: 05011 

TASK NAME: 8.03 Amd 11 Preconstruction Services (Additional Services) DEPT. CODE: 05 
r-- I I I I 1 I 

CLASSIFICATION 

TASK 

HOURS 

HOURLY 

RATE 

PROPOSAL 

DOLLARS 

EXHIBIT'A Page A-1 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------, 

REIMBURSABLE EXP.: 

SUBCONSULTANT A 

SUBCONSULTANT 8 

SUBCONSULTANT C 

SUBCONSUL T ANT D 

PERMIT FEES 

TRAVEL 

EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES 

PRINTS & GRAPHICS 

Misc. Including but not limited 

EST. COST 

$ 

RELATED 

PRINT NO. 

$ 

to Plotting, Shipping, Tolls & Park"'in""g.__ ___ _ 

A. TOTAL REIMBURS EXP. 

DIRECT EXPENSES: 

SUBCONSULTANT A 

SUBCONSULTANT B 

SUBCONSULTANT C 

SUBCONSULTANT D 

BLUEPRINT/REPROS 

PERMIT FEES 

MEALS 

EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES 

<~ 
~~ 
00~ 
'C';{§ 

B. TOTAL DIRECT EXPENSES _____ _ 

<-(I) 

ZCI) =.a:: 
u~ 

C. TOTAL DIRECT LABOR 

TOTAL BUDGET 

(A+B+C) 

PREPARED BY: RG 

APPROVED BY: T. Hall 

BEGINNING DATE: 

ENDING DATE: 

$6,390.00 

$6,390.00 

T&M OO ~ 
-.1 =a. 

~ (I)" 

(Note $6,390 added to $6,700 of Amd 10 = = ffi 
$13,090.00 for Total Task.) ~ IJJ 

~~ 
DATE: 08/20/12 Rev 10/8/12 ~~ 
DATE: 08/20/12 Rev 10/8/12 

~11~111 



I , ! I -\1 '1-l i I I I ~ J r - -- J l'l, \.L l\l' I l 'l I , - ~ I ' 
J . ..•. .. - -- L - __ ] ___ L... LL : ... OORPORA'IrUMilS ..... -· '~- I _, ----- - _,-L f ... L " 

HE e2tlD STREET -- II& 821111 !JfiiEBT · 

- - rr_-r 1 -l-lil~1~ __ --~_-_.fl1_Hl_ . f"f-~--~-_r_--_-_-__ 1 I_ !i:4 ___ 1-c_, ____ ~ __ [•_~-~1IJJT ____ -J~---~~_-_r-_~ ___ Jit-_ -~-~---_-_-r_-_ -_\ ~1 ~::~_~(i 1 ___ --~--~_-~\ 1111 . \
1

9~ll
1

o_~_~-~~_=_!1Illl_r-_+_ ,lV' r~'_ 
I I [1 ftli ll \' L\' ··-·t~\ i .... :J I \ Lj ~rq 1-f 1:- ' JliTI I m. II\__ ~ ~·Fr~~~t~\ -1\ ·. ·: 'li ~ ~ ~ ~~~ . 

. i _
11_\' I --- !\ Jl=r/~Et-1 --,~,ht-·_· ~~·~_:··--···_-1_·1=11 ~-~~ -=1

\' ~~~~---\_ll{ll-•[Lijll.j'··l,\ I ~--\l ,\'; \[ l'jli~l ._- F\1 l·· L~l I_ Q~ Q ... u's 
I, ,_J"" ·······-··-·· ·- .......... , .. - ··"-.,-... ll .. - 1--- ----\ --· - \\ \,LJI Ll.. . - 1'-j····. I : .. l\j'' ~ ~ p: 

l
. 'I 1 I /Ill [[I\ q ll j I \ ' ! n lll \- - \ \ 1

[- ... - ··- ····· --r/ ) .· •T IT [-[-T IT'• \ I '§ - _) - I --J' . ,. .... !' ' 0 .... z 
0 

'i_j iTLLUI li\ [I~ ;~\[Uir'd\0\; - ~ cl ~<)\ita LU . I ..• Lc·, - II=' I I [I r &1 § ~ ~ 
\1 1 ___ 1_1 \1~\ / --~_1F--J\-t __ r=_·~~-_-•_·J· _____ . __ .---____ -_ .. _·--~··_··=·_-~_~•_l_H_1l_,l __ jJ_

1

_ \/:!) ___ .-_~_,~n_--_·--·II_li ____ \_ lJjiJ!i-.l•;-;_j_~·_~_•~-~_•_··_·/_~~:~_-___ -.~--~P __ J. ___ l __ I~_I_J __ -r ______ 
1 

1 ~ llJ_}/_~_~ __ :·_l_''

1

_J_•- ·_'I_. __ -.·

1

_-_·.J·I-•f_I_U I ~!; l 
II tllll 11 ·-·~~--~·· . ~~- \ =~~ ~~~~-jTUI1-'\j):)::::Jl,.ILJ I IJ l'UI!'l/;~'<: :\ 71']' "lllllu- I I ll r··· l T1 RIO!_ ~RJ;'_~l- 'I 'I ["\ \ I i 1: j ~ ~ ~ § -----~--.·-· - -~~=~-~~=r .. -. -,~ _::M,= =~~t#\·IlJ-tftJj:j\m~~~~[1l~~~f\~J~i,T1 r IT]:_~~~·~-~:~I~Trllf;,\ .... ----~-·I --_ ~ f=t:l'J~1~~ir!\LJl

1

~7~.--// ~ ; ; ~ 
, J.l I II I ' _ , II , n rrr 1 !Tl 1 1·1 r\ '/ 1 o ~ "-l ~ 

FIGURE N0.1 -AMENDMENT N0.11 

111\lll 

'1
1

!, )j-~\. 'l'lB'rltirlT\···l rl ·I-_' t:.j/1\.Jli~· i .. l.UDl_l:-!li-'Lnii- 1="_-l~· .. =·ij iil[J(i'1L"\ \ \~ \_\1-~ j 

1i1\~L I ~~~~HOSPITAL ·;·I~\ ·-I'll~~ \ ... _I _____ .J __ .•.• _u __ -~ __ .. --.~-----~---·-·_·_L::.r-_L_l __ .- __ 1_ ~[--]··. \lifj § ~fl 
\_ J '--:_-u. lli-Wk 

1 
l.Jl 1 f~- \ 1 1 ),.\&Y~.-J -J--~ _ ~-- aoSPITALL,. ~ ~~ liLITJJ I_ L\ L\l 1;/ / 5 

ll\
[ljl'llfj1lllll!i\11\ll\- ---1 \r\\LI~\l l"i ~~ ~~--------~"" AIOJOHNs ) .. /, .. I 1: 

. IIIII ul'IJ,I.I~WUIUJ11 I . ~-=- -- - = =u lt ,J.l.;il" !i· -.1 . t -ii ',~llJ c_rult}\ II r 
' d i I LLJ ! ' . ' \I 1, . . . .. I I I • l ' • HDD ,. ~· lllJJ.J.:I;Ui L !--

1_ 11_1 IJ 1 ~c- ~----L~_JE_--•_IE_I Flffi~~~ fKttTIB3:0IHPl*~ ~-------_ .. _ .. __ ...... ----~--T ~-~1- ~ : .. f~:irN1A~~~1~_L! I(_ ~f 
\ ~~ \ ~~ I r ~----~-- --~_-.. -_ -~-\~ ~~~F: t3 --\ T_-all i_=---·= . --~- :: ~- --~- L ______ :~----i r: .. ~=-~ -- -· ----- R--0--SPIT: I -~~ RIO~SSI[I ___ I: __ -_--~_---n-__ :~_:.._ ..~~--·---~-_ .... !(/\ · __ -

, ~ . . - ~ j \ct~ L: ' - f: I=:C:.: t=- I -- cL·- L - .·•. \ 

·_ i: \ .. -\·-···\•-_=--~\~ -_·[_-_--.1_ =_ ·--_-_._=- =-_ · __ -_< ___ -\ -_.:r·_-_- ~---=·\ ~~~~ ~·-~~· -_.;\ ~-- ·••··· ;i NOKml18f~GR SCHOOL ··==.. I (o{J[r_-.l_I ___ -J. T_l.r T~LJ_"-· \ __ ~a :2 

\ \ I · , ~tf 1 _: _ 1 \- J: . _-t d=:- ----- =-i . .-J_-1 ~ j \ l_\T~]]--1 rrJJ LJ !J./ \ ;" [L ~ ~ 
111 1-J-\\-T--1

1
-f--\l-FI\ 1 __::\!]::_ll"l~-\[T--ll---::[j\·•·\~l~~_J:=•j ..... - I\ .... --. ~---~ro_T_rrrL_ .... ,L.--[·_-,-~---~-j'] .. -_[lJ·_· .. _······\) _ i G~~'''~ 

I .... i.l-1---1+ .+lLL _j_tj 1 1 ,_ ... L ··· .... 1 , ~rr:uJrui:J 
LEGEND: ~-= -- --,I \ \I'\ \ ~ ~ ~~1:5 
--- NEW 16" DIP WATER MAIN r·•KE;~-~-IandSCHNAR __ ~~P.A_., ~-.Q__-~:_: __ (1_~ ENGINEERS, PLANNERS, SURVEYORS J~ .... ~~~_:_ l_ 

((jl'lf'~ll "" ..-.. ~l"()N ""'- I:UJ 31-!P.P.T NO· 

~--"~_.,.~n.-lual4:t1.U!'»")I06->t•• 
- - ·---··--- -·"n r~o fit.£ rro ... 

Pll72(J ·At,•[)l)-fiG1l1', FiE iiO:· ··-- -~·-'----

WS-~O,l-12 


